
Game Report 27765 Ontario Hockey League

ARENA: GFL Memorial Gardens
DATE: Jan 29, 2025

Visiting Team: Kitchener Rangers - 5
Head Coach: Jussi Ahokas
General Manager: Mike McKenzie

Home Team: Soo Greyhounds - 4
Head Coach: John Dean
General Manager: Kyle Raftis

Score Keeper: Penny Poluk
Online Scorekeeper: Mike Armitage
Timekeeper: Tony Boniferro
Location Stats Scorer: David Mislan
Official Scorer: Bruce Boynton
Video Goal Judge: Chris Kellar

KITCHENER LINEUP
Pos No.  Name
G 32  Parsons, Jackson
G 39  Schaubel, Jason
 3  Chromiak, Jakub
C 5  Andonovski, Matthew
 8  Campbell, Carson
 10  Misaljevic, Adrian
 11  Arquette, Cameron
 14  Mercer, Cameron
A 18  Reid, Cameron
 24  Pridham, Jack
 25  Dirracolo, Max
 27  Vermeulen, Andrew
 37  Lam, Tanner
 43  MacNiel, Andrew
 48  Humphreys, Christian
A 57  Swick, Trent
 61  Hlacar, Matthew
 81  Headrick, Evan
 85  Grisolia, Chris
 86  Romano, Luca

KITCHENER PENALTIES
Per. No. Min  Offence Off PP PS Start On
1st 27 2:00  Tripping 5:18 1  5:18 5:22
1st 8 2:00  Holding 11:23 1  11:23 13:23
2nd 43 5:00  Fight-Inst. Upon 5:22   5:22 10:22
2nd 57 2:00  Blindsiding 6:34 1  6:34 8:01
2nd 5 2:00  Delay of Game 7:40 1  7:40 9:40
3rd 86 2:00  Hooking 13:21 1  13:21 15:21
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

SAULT STE. MARIE LINEUP
Pos No.  Name
G 36  Miller, Landon
G 79  Lalonde, Nolan
 3  Gillen, Keegan
C 7  Carlisle, Caeden
 8  McConnell-Barker, Brodie
 9  Vader, Tate
 12  Smith, Brady R
 13  Hayes, Travis
 14  Allard, Owen
 16  Evans, Spencer
 17  Solomon, Hunter
 18  Velliaris, Brayden
 20  Hilton, Charlie
A 24  Cloutier, Justin
 25  Reid, Chase
A 26  Mignosa, Marco
 27  Charron, Jordan
 43  Nordh, Noel
A 44  Martin, Brady
 71  Andrew, Carson

SAULT STE. MARIE PENALTIES
Per. No. Min  Offence Off PPPSStart On
1st 20 2:00  Check from Behind 1:55 1  1:55 3:55
1st 8 2:00  Slashing 18:38 1  18:38 0:38
2nd 25 2:00  Slashing 2:58 1  2:58 3:12
2nd 9 2:00  Instigator 5:22 1  5:22 7:22
2nd 9 5:00  Fighting 5:22   7:2212:22

2nd 9 0:00  Misc-Instigating
(46.9) 5:22   12:22 2:22

3rd 27 2:00  Tripping 8:04 1  8:04 8:25
3rd 25 2:00  High Sticking 12:06 1  12:0614:06
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         
         

KITCHENER Goals KITCHENER PLAYERS (plus) SAULT STE. MARIE PLAYERS (minus)
Per. Time   G-As1-As2   
2nd 3:12 PP  18-57-48 10 18 24 48 57  7 16 26 44   
2nd 19:31  61-27-37 3 18 27 37 61  8 12 20 43 71  
3rd 8:25 PP  24-57-10 10 18 24 48 57  7 16 26 44   
3rd 15:44  86-3-18 3 10 18 37 86  7 12 13 16 27  
                

SAULT STE. MARIE Goals SAULT STE. MARIE PLAYERS (plus) KITCHENER PLAYERS (minus)
Per. Time   G-As1-As2   
1st 5:22 PP 14-25 14 25 26 43 44  5 8 24 57   
1st 19:57 SH 26-44-25 25 26 27 44   3 5 27 37 86  
2nd 8:01 PP 44-26-25 24 25 26 43 44  8 14 18    
2nd 9:40  44-26-43 24 25 26 43 44  3 5 24 25 57  

                

POWER PLAY OPPORTUNITIES
KITCHENER 2 / 6

SAULT STE. MARIE 2 / 5

PENALTY SUMMARY
KITCHENER 15 min / 6 inf

SAULT STE. MARIE 17 min / 8 inf

POINT SUMMARY
KITCHENER 5 G + 8 A = 12 Pts

SAULT STE. MARIE 4 G + 7 A = 11 Pts

SCORING 1 2 3 OT SO Total
KITCHENER 0 2 2 0 1 5
SAULT STE. MARIE 2 2 0 0 0 4

GOALTENDER/SAVES (Time) 1 2 3 OT Tot. On Off
KIT - Schaubel (65:00) (W) 7 4 8 1 20 /0:00 OT/5:00
SOO - Lalonde (65:00) (SL) 13 10 10 7 40 /0:00 OT/5:00

SHOOTOUT
SAULT STE. MARIEshoots first for each round.
KITCHENER SAULT STE. MARIE

# SHOOTER
 57  Trent Swick  Goal
 37  Tanner Lam    --  
 10  Adrian Misaljevic    --  
 48  Christian Humphreys    --  
 86  Luca Romano    --  
 81  Evan Headrick    --  
 5  Matthew Andonovski    --  

 24  Jack Pridham    --  
 27  Andrew Vermeulen    --  
 61  Matthew Hlacar  Goal
 18  Cameron Reid    --  
 11  Cameron Arquette    --  
 25  Max Dirracolo    --  
 14  Cameron Mercer    --  
 85  Chris Grisolia  Goal

#  SHOOTER
   --  44   Brady Martin
 Goal 24   Justin Cloutier
   --  26   Marco Mignosa
   --  43   Noel Nordh
   --  13   Travis Hayes
   --  25   Chase Reid
   --  71   Carson Andrew
   --  27   Jordan Charron
   --  8   Brodie McConnell-Barker
 Goal 12   Brady R Smith
   --  20   Charlie Hilton
   --  9   Tate Vader
   --  7   Caeden Carlisle
   --  18   Brayden Velliaris
   --  16   Spencer Evans

TOTALS:  3  2

Stars of the Game TIME OF GAME:
 SOO - 44 Martin  Start: 7:07 PM
 SOO - 25 Reid  End: 9:59 PM
 KIT - 57 Swick  Attendance: 3421 

OFFICIALS
Referee I: Matt Boulby (18)
Referee II: James Kraft (43)
LINESMEN I: Corey Jackson (56)
LINESMEN II: Michael Quesnele
(59)
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